

Declaration of Conformity

Product: Smart Dot Light Chaser Toy for Cat

Model Number: TY011, PTY010

Trade Mark: PETONEER

Applicant: SKYRC Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 4,5,8/F, Building No.4, Meitai Science Park, Guanguang South Road, Guihua,

Guanlan, Longhua District, Shenzhen 518110, China

Manufacturer's Name: SkyRC Technology Co., Ltd.

Manufacturer's Address: Floors 4, 5, & 8, Building 4, Meitai Technology Park, Guanguang South Road, Guanlan, Longhua District, Shenzhen 518110, China

We, *SkyRC Technology Co., Ltd.* declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following directives:

EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU

RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU

RED Directive: 2014/53/EU

Conformity with these directives has been assessed for this product by demonstrating

Health	EN 62479:2010
	EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011
	EN 61000-6-1:2007
EMC	EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
	EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
	ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
RoHS	2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU
Radio	ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2(2019-07)

compliance to the following harmonized standards and/or regulations:

Signed for and on behalf of: SkyRC Technology Co., Ltd.

Place: Shenzhen, China Date: 2022-11-30
Name: Rui Zou Position: Head of R&D

Signature:

CE

Loupai